MobiX Labs

Mobix Labs to Attend 24th Annual B. Riley Securities Institutional Investor Conference

May 16, 2024

IRVINE, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 16, 2024-- <u>Mobix Labs. Inc.</u> (Nasdaq: MOBX) ("Mobix Labs"), a fabless semiconductor company developing disruptive next-generation connectivity solutions for wired, wireless 5G, military, defense, aerospace, and medical industries, will attend the 24th Annual B. Riley Securities Institutional Investor Conference on Wednesday, May 22, 2024, at the Beverly Hills Hilton in Beverly Hills, California.

Fabian Battaglia, Mobix Labs' CEO, will be holding one-on-one meetings throughout the day. Interested investors should contact the conference organizers or email the investor contact below.

About Mobix Labs, Inc.

Based in Irvine, California, Mobix Labs is a fabless semiconductor company delivering mmWave 5G and C-Band wireless solutions and delivering connectivity and filtering products for next-generation communication systems supporting the aerospace, military, and high-reliability markets. The Company's electromagnetic filtering products are used in military, aerospace, and medical applications. These technologies are designed for large and rapidly growing markets where there are increasing demands for higher-performance communication and filtering systems that utilize an expanding mix of both wireless and connectivity technologies.

More information on the company can be found by visiting mobixlabs.com or by following us on X @MobixLabsInc and LinkedIn.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240516920644/en/

Media Contact: Jeff Fox, The Blueshirt Group jeff@blueshirtgroup.com

Investor Contact: Lori Barker, The Blueshirt Group lori@blueshirtgroup.com

Source: Mobix Labs, Inc.